

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6617/2008

SHABEER AHMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JABEEN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Jain,  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the course of hearing, we wanted to peruse the plaint filed by the Father Abdul Razaak against the petitioner and respondent No.2 for declaration. Besides, we wanted to know the status of the suit so filed as noted in paragraph 4 of the impugned judgment. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to take instructions in this behalf.

List the matter on 24.01.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)